

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3589-90/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in OSA No. 270/2008 &
OSA No. 271/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

T.NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDEOCON POWER LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Goolam E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India
 Mr.E.R.Kumar,Adv.
 Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.
 Mr.Arjun Garg, Adv.
 Ms.Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
 For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Manu Nair, Adv.
 Mr.Anirudh Das, Adv.
 Mr.Arun Mohan, Adv.
 Mr.Prashant Kalra,Adv.
 For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.02.2009.

The petitioner would be taking steps to extend the period
of the bank guarantee.

Execution is stayed till then.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master