

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3589- 3590/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01 / 2 009 in OSA No. 270/2008  
& OSA No. 271/2008 of The H I G H COURT OF M A D R A S )

T.NA D U E L E C T R I C I T Y B O A R D

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M / S V I D E O C O N P O W E R L I M I T E D & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R.V. R A V E E N D R A N  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E J.M. P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, SG  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Ru khmini Bobde, Adv.  
for M / S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mu k ul Rohtagi, Sr Adv.  
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv  
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Das, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kalra, Adv.  
for M / S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Manu Nair, learned counsel appearing on behalf of M / s.  
Suresh A. Shroff & Co. waives notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

.....2.

-2-

Notice to respondent No.2 returnable in two weeks. Notice to  
respondent No.2 by dasti also.

List along with SL P(C) 16371 / 2008 for final disposal as  
already directed in the said SL P.

Interim orders granted on 11.2.2009 to continue subject to

the Bank Guarantee being extended within one week, if not already extended.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar