

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3589-3590/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in OSA No. 270/2008 & OSA No. 271/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDEOCON POWER LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO.16371/2008 (With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

for M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For petr. in SLP

16371/08 & resp. in
3589-90/09

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Das, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kalra, Adv.

for

M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter. Adjourned by four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master