

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3589-3590/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2009 in OSA No.270/2008 & OSA No.271/2008 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

T.NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDEOCON POWER LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s)
((With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file addl. docs. And permission to file Volume-III and may refer to remarks and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv. Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv. Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv. Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv. Ms. Aakanksha, Adv. For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Das, Adv. Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv. Mr. Malak Bhatt, Adv. For M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.07.11
13:37:57 IST
Reason:

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 16th July, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

