

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
3589-3590/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2009  
in OSA No. 270/2008,27/01/2009 in OSA No. 271/2008 passed by the  
High Court Of Madras)

T.NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDEOCON POWER LIMITED &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES  
(

AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION TO FILE  
VOLUME-III AND PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-IV AND PERMISSION TO FILE  
VOLUME-V AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND  
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS  
AND PERMISSION TO SUBSTITUTE THE NAME OF PETITIONER IN THE CAUSE  
TITLE AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT

Date : 15/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearin  
g today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E. R. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Aakansha Nehra, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. S. Vaidhayanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. Malak Bhatt, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

M/s Suresh A. Shroff &amp; Co.

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.07.21  
10:44:56 IST

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Reason:

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 22.07.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar