

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31526-31528/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/06/2008  
in OP No.624/2004, 09/06/2008 in RP No.5040/2004, 09/06/2008 in EP  
No.4/2005 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIDEOCON POWER LTD &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to substitute the name of  
petitioner in the cause title and office report)

Date : 30/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Galav Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer,Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Nehra,Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal,Adv.  
For Mr. S.S. Shroff,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 4th August, 2015, at 10.30. a.m.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.08.01  
13:30:43 IST  
Reason: