

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3589-3590/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2009 in OSA Nos. 270/2008 & 271/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Madras)

T.NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDEOCON POWER LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file volume-III and applications for permission to file volume-V and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and permission to substitute the name of petitioner in the cause title and directions and permission to file volume No.IX and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Nehra, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. G. Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Das, Adv.
Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Malak Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.
For M/s. Shardul S. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, started his arguments at 11.15.a.m. and was on his legs when the court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

List these matters on 3rd February, 2016 as part-heard.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar