

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.
31526-31528 of 2009**

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Tamil Nadu Generation Distribution
Corporation Ltd & Anr.

...Petitioners

versus

M/s. Videocon Power Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th August, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Application for permission to substitute the petitioner's name in the cause title is granted.
List the matters on 7th September, 2016."**

It is submitted that in view of the above mentioned order cause title has been amended and included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

It is further submitted that there are two common respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through M/s. Suresh A. Shroff, Advocates and they have filed counter affidavit, which has already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books. Respondent No. 2 is Canara Bank and Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate has entered his appearance on behalf of Canara Bank, Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) Nos. 3589-3590 of 2009, which was connected matter earlier now listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th September, 2016 as Court No. 2 and item No. 103, but he has not filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of Respondent NO. 2 in the instant matters.

It is further submitted that M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocate for the Petitioner has on 9th November, 2011 filed rejoinder affidavit, copy of the rejoinder has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

It is lastly submitted that original records have been returned back to the High Court of Madras in the above mentioned matter as per circular dated 3rd and 5th December, 2014.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 2.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s. Parekh & CO., Advocate
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
M/s. Suresh A. Shroff, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pb