

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3589-3590/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2009 in OSA No. 270/2008 27-01-2009 in OSA No. 271/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION  
CORPORATION LIMITED (TANGEDCO)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDEOCON POWER LIMITED AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Pavitra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Das, Adv.  
Ms. Anvesha Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Gaur, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. Malak Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Rameshwarl Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar