

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.4860-4861/2018

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION
CORPORATION LIMITED (TANGEDCO)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDEOCON POWER LIMITED AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal Nos.4862-4864/2018 (XII)

Date : 07-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.

Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

For M/s Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Malak Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List these matters on 12.02.2019 as part-heard for further hearing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR